offer for sale or other use of any goods or services, a 

false description or representation, including words or 

other symbols, tending to falsely describe or represent 

such goods as being those of Plaintiffs.

4) Defendants, jointly and severally, shall pay 

damages to Plaintiffs in the sum of Twelve Million 

Dollars ($12,000,000.00).

5) The following Defendants shall also pay all 

sanctions issued against them in these proceedings, as 

follows: Dkts.
(Bielov/AF LLC, jointly and severally: $6,173.65, 
Maliuk/Inkredible LLC LLC, jointly and severally: 

$8,898.45), and any sanctions entered pursuant to